ORDINANCE NO. 2008 -10
ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING UNIFORM
FEE SCHEDULE FOR HUNTINGTON
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, the Huntington County Department of Health is under the oversight
of the Board of Commissioners of Huntington County. Indiana; and

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 36-1-3-1 to 9, inclusive, grants certain home rule
powers of Huntington County; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of Commissioners of Huntington County,
Indiana, and the Department of Health of Huntington County, Indiana, to fix the permit
fees for the office of the Huntington County Health Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the
County of Huntington, State of Indiana, that a Uniform Fee Schedule be established for

the Huntington County Department of Heath reading as follows:

UNIFORM FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE
HUNTINGTON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEATH

The fees for the following services and issuance of permits shall be as follows:

Birth Certificates

Regular $ 10.00

Wallet 10.00
Birth Certificate Record Amendments

Affidavit Requesting Amendment 10.00

Paternity Affidavit 25.00

Paternity Affidavit upon Marriage 10.00

Death Certificates 10.00



Genealogy
Search per name
Hard Copy

Onsite Sewage Systems
Commercial Application Fee
Residential Application Fee
New Permit
Repair Permit
Copy of Records File

Lead Risk Assessment
Well Permit

Retail Food Permit
(Based on number of full time and
part time employees)

Annual retail food service permit
-5 or less employees
Annual retail food service permit
- 6 to 15 employees
Annual retail food service permit

- 16 or more employees
Annual permit after August 1* of
each year
Late fee (after January 15™)
Mobile Retail/truck per year
Temporary per event
Temporary - annual permit

Tattoo Artist
Business
Tattoo Artist

Administration of Vaccines Fees:

Tuberculosis
Flat fee

5.00
10.00

200.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
5.00

450.00

10.00

50.00
75.00
100.00
30.00
100.00
50.00

20.00
100.00

100.00/calendar year
20.00/calendar year

10.00



If not read, 2™ test 20.00
Copy of Shot Records File 3.00
VFEC qualified vaccinations per shot 5.00
Adult influenza 20.00
Adult pneumonia 35.00
Adult shingles 170.00
Adult hepatitis B series of (3) 35.00
Adult MMR 60.00
Lice Products:

16 oz 15.00

4 oz 11.00

Comb 3.00

Dated this 29" day of December, 2008.

ATTEST: .

Kathy Juilléfrat, Huntington
County Auditor
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