ORDINANCE NO. 2008 -10

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING UNIFORM FEE SCHEDULE FOR HUNTINGTON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, the Huntington County Department of Health is under the oversight of the Board of Commissioners of Huntington County, Indiana; and

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 36-1-3-1 to 9, inclusive, grants certain home rule powers of Huntington County; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of Commissioners of Huntington County, Indiana, and the Department of Health of Huntington County, Indiana, to fix the permit fees for the office of the Huntington County Health Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Huntington, State of Indiana, that a Uniform Fee Schedule be established for the Huntington County Department of Heath reading as follows:

UNIFORM FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE HUNTINGTON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEATH

The fees for the following services and issuance of permits shall be as follows:

Birth Certificates	
Regular	\$ 10.00
Wallet	10.00
Birth Certificate Record Amendments	
Affidavit Requesting Amendment	10.00
Paternity Affidavit	25.00
Paternity Affidavit upon Marriage	10.00
Death Certificates	10.00

Genealogy	
Search per name	5.00
Hard Copy	10.00
Onsite Sewage Systems	
Commercial Application Fee	200.00
Residential Application Fee	100.00
New Permit	50.00
Repair Permit	50.00
Copy of Records File	5.00
Lead Risk Assessment	450.00
Well Permit	10.00
Retail Food Permit	
(Based on number of full time and	
part time employees)	
Annual retail food service permit	
-5 or less employees	50.00
Annual retail food service permit	
- 6 to 15 employees	75.00
Annual retail food service permit	
- 16 or more employees	100.00
Annual permit after August 1st of	
each year	30.00
Late fee (after January 15th)	100.00
Mobile Retail/truck per year	50.00
Temporary per event	20.00
Temporary - annual permit	100.00
Tattoo Artist	
Business	100.00/calendar year
Tattoo Artist	20.00/calendar year
Administration of Vaccines Fees:	
Tuberculosis	
Flat fee	10.00

If not read, 2 nd test	20.00
Copy of Shot Records File	3.00
VFC qualified vaccinations per shot	5.00
Adult influenza	20.00
Adult pneumonia	35.00
Adult shingles	170.00
Adult hepatitis B series of (3)	35.00
Adult MMR	60.00
Lice Products:	
16 oz	15.00
4 oz	11.00
Comb	3.00

Dated this 29th day of December, 2008.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF HUNTINGTON COUNTY, INDIANA

Richard Brubaker

L. D. Buzzard

Jerry P. Helvie

ATTEST:

Kathy Jullent Kathy Juillerat, Huntington

County Auditor